Key specifications IQBATTERY-10C-1P-NA
Rated (continuous) output power 7.08 kVA1
Rated output current (@240 VL-LAC~) 29.5 A1
Rated neutral current (@120 VL-N AC~) 24 A1
Interconnection Single-phase
Nominal voltage 120/240 VAC~
Nominal frequency 60 Hz
Usable capacity 10.0 kWh1

installation instructions and local codes and requirements of the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) when installing the Enphase Energy System.
DSH-00565-2.0-EN-2025-02-19
What's in the box (order code: IQBATTERY-10C-1P-NA)
Quick install guide (QIG) QIG for IQ Battery unit installation instructions
Optional accessories and replacement parts
IQ8BL-RMA IQ8BL Microinverter for field replacement
IQ8BN-RMA IQ8BN Microinverter for field replacement
B05-C01-US00-1-3-RMA IQ Battery 10C 5.0 kWh battery unit for field replacement
B10C-CX-0709-O IQ Battery 10C cover for field replacement
B05C-WB-0662-O IQ Battery 10C wall bracket for field replacement
B10C-PI-0550-O IQ Battery 10C Pedestal Mount
B05C-LH-0180-O IQ Battery 10C Lifting Handles. Includes one left-side and one right-side lifting handle
B05C-ACFB-0138-O IQ Battery 10C AC filter board for field replacement
B05C-NCANB-068-O IQ Battery 10C control communication board for field replacement
B05C-CS-0161-O IQ Battery 10C control switch for field replacement
B05C-NLTB-051-O IQ Battery 10C live and neutral terminal block for field replacement
B05C-NGTB-051-O IQ Battery 10C ground terminal block for field replacement
B05C-NJTB-027-O IQ Battery 10C jumper for the terminal block for field replacement
B05C-NETB-049-O IQ Battery 10C end stop and end cap of terminal block for field replacement
B10C-PIC-0350-O IQ Battery 10C Interconnect power cable for field replacement
B10C-CIC-0300-O IQ Battery 10C Interconnect control cable for field replacement
B05C-CP-031-O IQ Battery 10C conduit plug (large) for field replacement
B05C-CP-026-O IQ Battery 10C conduit plug (small) for field replacement
B05C-CH-0132-O IQ Battery 10C cable holder for field replacement
B10C-RA-050-O IQ Battery 10C raceway adapter for field replacement
B05C-CC-090-O IQ Battery 10C conduit cover for field replacement
DSH-00565-2.0-EN-2025-02-19
Components of the Enphase Energy System
IQ Microinverters
IQ Series Microinverters pack